RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Director of Property Real Estate Division City and County of San Francisco 25 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 400 San Francisco, California 94102

The undersigned hereby declares this instrument to be exempt from Recording Fees (CA Govt. Code § 27383) and Documentary Transfer Tax (CA Rev. & Tax Code § 11922 and S.F. Bus. & Tax Reg. Code § 1105)

APN: 7331-254 (Dedication Parcel 11)

Space above this line for Recorder's Use

GRANT DEED Parkmerced Development Project Phase 1D

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, MAXIMUS PM PHASE 1D OWNER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), hereby grants to the CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, a municipal corporation ("City" or "Grantee"), the real property situated in the City and County of San Francisco, State of California ("Property") described in Exhibit A (Legal Description and Plat Map) attached hereto and incorporated herein, subject to a reserved easement for the Property's existing water distribution system (including all pipes, conduit, valves, meters, fittings, appurtenances, and appliances attached or incidental to such system) on the terms and conditions of a Restatement and Amendment of Water System Easement dated December 18, 2017, between Parkmerced Owner LLC ("PMO") and the City and recorded as Document No. 2017K553669 in the Official Records of the City and County of San Francisco (the "Official Records"), as amended by that certain First Amendment to Restatement and Amendment of Water System Easement dated , 2023 between PMO and the City and recorded on as Document No. in the Official Records (the "Water System Easement"), and as most recently amended by that certain _____ Amendment to Restatement and Amendment of Water System Easement dated and recorded in the Official Records of the City and County of San Francisco concurrently herewith as Document No. This Grant Deed is provided in connection with, and for the purpose of evidencing the acceptance by Grantee of, that certain Irrevocable Offer of Dedication, dated ____, 202_, recorded in the Official Records of the City and County of San Francisco (the "Offer"), which Offer was recorded concurrent with "Final Map No. 10699", which of _____ Maps, at Pages _____ through ____, inclusive, was recorded in Book Official Records of the City and County of San Francisco.

Upon Grantee's acceptance of this Grant Deed, Grantor's obligation as to the Offer is satisfied in all respects.

IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument this, 2023.	day
GRANTOR:	MAXIMUS PM PHASE 1D OWNER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company By:	
	Name: Robert A. Raconia Its: Praident	

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE

Government Code Section 27281

This is to certify that the interest in the state of the	he real property conveyed by the grant MAXIMUS PM PHASE 1D OWNER LLC	deed dated a Delaware
limited liability company to the CITY A corporation ("Grantee"), is hereby accepted authority conferred by Ordinance No. 89-1	AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, by the undersigned on behalf of Grantee, pull adopted on June 07, 2011 and Ordinance Grantee consents to the recordation thereof	a municipal arsuant to the No. 207-22
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunde	er set my hand this day of	, 202
	CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCIS	SCO,
	By:ANDRICO Q. PENICK Director of Real Estate	
APPROVED LEGAL DESCRIPTION		
Ву:		
Acting City and County Surveyor LS Expires		

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On the <u>30</u> day of November in the year 2023 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Robert A. Rosania, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

SARA J. DAVIS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01DA6370931
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires February 12, 20.26

Notary Public

[SEAL]

My commission expires:

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of San Francisco))
On	_, before me,	, a Notary Public,
personally appeared		, who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be	the person(s) wh	ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me th	at he/she/they ex	recuted the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by h	is/her/their signa	ture(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the pe	erson(s) acted, ex	secuted the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY	OF PERJURY u	nder the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true	and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and of	ficial seal.	
Signature		

Exhibit A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND PLAT MAP



EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION DEDICATION PARCEL 11 (A PORTION OF LOT 12)

All that certain real property situate in the City and County of San Francisco, State of California, being a portion of Lot 12 as shown on that certain map entitled "FINAL MAP NO. 8530" filed December 14, 2017, in Book 133 of Condominium Maps, at pages 71-80, in the Office of the Recorder of the City and County of San Francisco, State of California, and being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the northwesterly terminus of that line labeled as "S52°33'48E 438.83'", said line being the southerly line of Font Boulevard, as shown on said map, said point being the **POINT OF BEGINNING** of this description;

Thence along said southerly line the following two (2) courses:

- 1. South 52°33'48" East, 438.828 feet to the beginning of a tangent curve to the right;
- 2. Along said tangent curve, having a radius of 22.000 feet, through a central angle of 58°29'05", for an arc length 22.456 feet;

Thence leaving said southerly line, North 52°33'48" West, 480.601 feet to said southerly line, said point being the beginning of a non-tangent curve, concave northerly, whose radius point bears North 23°33'26"East;

Thence northeasterly along said southerly line and along said non-tangent curve, having a radius of 68.500 feet, through a central angle of 21°17′01″, for an arc length of 25.446 feet to the **POINT OF BEGINNING.**

Containing 4,848 square feet, more or less.

Horizontal Datum & Reference System

The horizontal datum is the North American Datum of 1983: NAD 83 (2011) Epoch 2010.00 referenced by the "CCSF-2013 High Precision Network" (CCSF-HPN). Plane coordinates are based on the "City & County of San Francisco 2013 coordinate system (CCSF-CS13). CCSF-CS13 is a low distortion projection designed for CCSF to provide plane coordinates in a ground system. See ROS 8080, filed April 4, 2014, in Book EE of Survey Maps at pages 147-157 in the Office of the Recorder of the City and County of San Francisco.

A plat showing the above-described parcel is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

This legal description was prepared by me or under my direction in conformance with the requirements of the Professional Land Surveyors' Act.

David C. Jungmann, PLS 9267

A COUNTY OF CALLED

05/27/2022 Date

END OF DESCRIPTION

